

1 **SSB 5704** - H COMM AMDS **ADOPTED 4-6-93**  
2 By Committee on Judiciary

3 On page 2, beginning on line 15, after "person" strike all  
4 material through "by" on line 17, and insert ", with intent to  
5 defraud a cardholder, credit card issuer, or financial institution"

6 On page 2, line 18, after "(a)" strike "Presenting to or  
7 depositing with, or causing" and insert "Presents to or deposits  
8 with, or causes"

9 On page 2, line 22, after "(b)" strike "Employing, soliciting,  
10 or otherwise causing" and insert "Employs, solicits, or otherwise  
11 causes"

12 On page 2, line 27, after "(c)" strike "Employing, soliciting,  
13 or otherwise causing" and insert "Employs, solicits, or otherwise  
14 causes"

EFFE~~C~~T: Removes facilitation of a violation of the consumer  
protection act as an element of the offense, and narrows the  
range of culpable behavior to "intent to defraud."